Sent: Tue, 07 Jun 2016 12:19:06 -0400

From: "Sztraicher, Jacob A. EOP/WHO (Associate)" <jacob_a_sztraicher@who.eop.gov>
To: "McLaughlin, Meg T." <margaret_t._mclaughlin@who.eop.gov>, "McLaughlin, Meg T."
<"/o=eop/ou=exchange administrative group /cn=recipients/cn=mclaughlinm57644313">
Subject: RE: nominations

Got it, | read into the memo a bit more and found that. They're now updated in PEEPS with the
confirmation date

Thanks

Jacob Sztraicher

----- Original Message--—-

From: McLaughlin, Meg T. T. EOP/WHO

Sent: Tuesday, June 7, 2016 11:30 AM

To: Sztraicher, Jacob A. EOPMWHO (Associate) <Jacob A Sztraicher@who.eop.gov>
Subject: RE: nominations

Actually, these aren't USITC, but Court of Intl Trade, which is different. Sorry for the mix-up!

Meg McLaughlin, Deputy Director
The White House | Presidential Personnel Office

Direct: 202-395-1608 | Cell ]

mmclaughlin@who .eop.gov i g
----- Original Message----- T e X
From: Sztraicher, Jacob A. EOP/WHO (Associate) ey

Sent: Tuesday, June 7, 2016 9:13 AM P6/b(6
To: McLaughlin, Meg T. T. EOP/WHO <Margaret T. McLaughlin@who.eop.gov> ( )

Subject: RE: nominations
Thank you ‘

Jacob Sztraicher

From: McLaughlin, Meg T. T. EOP/WHO .

Sent: Tuesday, June 7, 2016 8:02 AM g

To: Sztraicher, JacobA EOP/WHO (Associate) <Jacob_A Sztra|cher@who eop.gov>
Subject: FW: nomlnatlons s

Fyi USITC confirmations .

Meg McLaughlin, Deputy Director 4

The White House | Presidential Personnel ice
Direct: 202-395-1608 | Cell:

mmclaughlin@who eop.gov

----- Original Message-—-

From: Paone, Martin P. EOP/WHO

Sent: Monday, June 6, 2016 7:19 PM

To: Aniskoff, Paulette L. EOP/WHO <Paulette L Aniskoff@who.eop.gov>; Benenati, Frank J.



EOP/WHO <Frank_J Benenati@who.eop.gov>; Breckenridge, Anita J. EOP/WHO
<Anita_Breckenridge@who.eop.gov>; Canegallo, Kristie A. EOP/WHO
<kristie_a_canegallo@who.eop.gov=>; Deese, Brian C. EOP/WHO
<Brian_C_Deese@who.eop.gov>; DMCOS <DMCOS@who.eop.gov>; Eggleston, Neil N.
EOP/WHO <neil _eggleston@who.eop.gov>; Friedman, Jennifer B. EOP/WHO
<Jennifer_ B _Friedman@who.eop.gov>; George, Suzy A. EOP/NSC
<suzanne_a_george@nsc.eop.gov>; Jarrett, Valerie B. EOP/WHO
<valerie_jarrett@who.eop.gov>; Johnson, Broderick D. EOP/WHO
<Broderick_D_Johnson@who.eop.gov>; McLaughlin, Meg T. T. EOP/WHO
<Margaret T. McLaughlin@who.eop.gov>; Munoz, Cecilia EOP/WHO
<cecilia_munoz@who.eop.gov>; Noble, Dave L. EOP/WHO <David_L_Noble@who.eop.gov>;
Quillian, Natalie H. EOP/WHO <natalie_h_quillian@who.eop.gov>; Rice, Susan E. EOP/NSC
<susan_e_rice@nsc.eop.gov>; Schultz, Eric H. EOP/WHO <Eric_H_Schulz@who.eop.gov>;
Murray, Shailagh J. EOP/WHO <shailagh_j_murray@who.eop.gov>

Cc: Perez, Alejandro EOP/WHO <Alejandro_Perez@who.eop.gov>; Billingsley, Tara L. EOP/WHO
<Tara_L _Billingsley@who.eop.gov>; Menter, Jessica N. EOP/WHO
<Jessica_N_Menter@who.eop.gov>; Kreikemeier, Chad R. EOP/WHO
<Chad_R_Kreikemeier@who.eop.gov>; Mellody, Kathleen L. EOP/WHO

<Kathleen_L Mellody@who.eop.gov=>; Mevis, Kathryn E. EOP/WHO
<Kathryn_E_Mevis@who.eop.gov>; Pollack, Joshua D. EOP/WHO
<Joshua_D_Pollack@who.eop.gov>; Rosenbaum, Amy D. EOP/WHO
<Amy_D_Rosenbaum@who.eop.gov>; Ramsey, Ryan P. EOP/WHO
<Ryan_P_Ramsey@who.eop.gov>; Tess, Caroline A. EOP/NSC
<Caroline_A_Tess@nsc.eop.gov>

Subject: nominations

The Senate confirmed by voice vote today:

Jennifer Choe Groves, of Virginia, to be a Judge of the United States Court of International Trade;
and

Gary Stephen Katzmann, of Massachusetts, to be a Judge of the United States Court of
International Trade.



